
COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail
Center for 
Academic 

Enrichment 
 All Freshmen (Except Business & CIS):

(719) 549-2584 CAE Assistant to Director Irene Macias LARC 151 irene.macias@csupueblo.edu

Engineering, Industrial Engineering, Liberal Studies (Elementary 
Education), Mass Comm, Psychology, ART, Nursing A-E

Sandy Brice LARC 151 sandy.brice@csupueblo.edu

Automotive Industry Management (AIM), Civil Engineering 
Technology, Construction Management, Foreign 

Language/Spanish, Math, Social Work, Physics, Undeclared M-Z, 
Nursing T-Z, Sociology

David Peralta LARC 151 david.peralta@csupueblo.edu

Denver Scholarship Foundation and COSI,Exercise Science and 
Health Promotion, Athletic Training, Nursing F-K, Undeclared A-L RaeAnn Gutierrez LARC 151 raeann.gutierrez@csupueblo.edu

Biology (Pre-Med, Pre-Vet, Pre-Forestry), Chemistry, History, 
Political Science, Nursing L-S Ben Moore LARC 151 benton.moore@csupueblo.edu

Academic Improvement Program (AIP), 104R (ROTC), Academic 
Suspension/Probation John Sandoval LARC 151 john.sandoval@csupueblo.edu

COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail
Extended 
Studies

Online/Independent Study/Concurrent Enrollment/STS

Administrative Assistant LARC 267
(719) 549-2397 Sociology, Criminology Jason Engel LARC 267 jason.engel@csupueblo.edu

Social Work: Tower Campus Mario Rodriguez LARC 267 mario.redriguez@csupueblo.edu
Online Construction Mgmt., Online RN-BSN Juliette Mogenson LARC 267 juliette.mogenson@csupueblo.edu

Sociology, Criminology: Tower Campus Sarah Johnson LARC 267 sarah.johnson@csupueblo.edu
COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail

HSB Business and CIS:
Administrative Assistant to the Dean Kimberly Wharton HSB 233 kimberly.wharton@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2142 Administrative Assistant Amanda Figueroa HSB 200 amanda.figueroa@csupueblo.edu
All Undergraduate majors including CIS, MBA Sarah Mize HSB 230 sarah.mize@csupueblo.edu

MBA Gene Lucero HSB 230 gene.lucero@csupueblo.edu
COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail

CEEPS
(719) 549-2696 Administrative Assistant to the Dean Lynnette Leachman T 250 lynnette.leachman@csupueblo.edu

ETCAIM:
(719) 549-2890 Administrative Assistant Julie Johnson T 263 julie.johnson@csupueblo.edu

AIM William Bencini T 162 william.bencini@csupueblo.edu 
AIM Alan Fass T 161 alan.fass@csupueblo.edu
AIM Cathi Robbe T 164 C cathi.robbe@csupueblo.edu
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Civil Engineering Technology (CET & CM) Md Islam T 163 md.islam@csupueblo.edu
Civil Engineering Technology (CET) Kevin Sparks T 160 kevin.sparks@csupueblo.edu

CET & Construction Management (CET & CM) Michael Mincic T 164 B michael.mincic@csupueblo.edu
Engineering:

(719) 549-2890 Administrative Assistant Julie Johnson T 263 julie.johnson@csupueblo.edu
Industrial Engineering (IE) Leonardo Bedoyavalencia T 261 l.bedoyavalencia@csupueblo.edu
Industrial Engineering (IE) Ebisa Wollega T 260 ebisa.wollega@csupueblo.edu
Industrial Engineering (IE) Bahaa Ansaf T 278 bahaa.ansaf@csupueblo.edu

Mechatronics Jude Depalma T 277 jude.depalma@csupueblo.edu
Mechatronics Trung Duong T 273 trung.duong@csupueblo.edu

Mechatronics, Industrial Engineering (IE) Neb Jaksic T 262 n.jaksic@csupueblo.edu
Pre-EN, Industrial Engineering (IE), CHAIR Jane Fraser T 264 jane.fraser@csupueblo.edu

EXHPR:
(719) 549-2381 Administrative Assistant Pamela Parrack PE 253 pamela.parrack@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2337

General Exercise Science +                                                        
(Strength and Conditioning emphasis)Juniors and Seniors; Last 

Names (A-L) Dr. George Dallam PE 257 george.dallam@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2619
General Exercise Science +                                                        

(Strength and Conditioning emphasis)  Juniors and Seniors; 
Dr. Steven McClaran PE 254 steve.mcclaren@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2285
General Exercise Science +                                                       

(Strength and Conditioning emphasis) Sophomores Shawna Hanenberg PE 259 shawna.hanenberg@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2621
Health Promotion/Wellness Emphasis                                              

(All Students) Dr. Bethany Kies PE 251 bethany.kies@csupueblo.edu

Recreation (Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors) Dr. Daniel Bowan PE 244 daniel.bowan@csupueblo.edu
Physical Education K-12 (Sophomores +Juniors) Karen Marley PE 258 karen.marley@csupueblo.edu

Physical Education K-12  (Seniors) Dr. Christine Rochester PE 250 christine.rochester@csupueblo.edu
Athletic Training

719-549-2347 A-K Sophmores Dr. Marie Pickerill PE 259 marie.pickerill@csupueblo.edu
719-549-2731 L-Z Sophmores Colleen Conroy PE 263 coleen.conroy@csupueblo.edu
719-549-2833 Juniors and Seniors Dr. Roger Clark, Director of AT PE 264 roger.clark@csupueblo.edu

NURSING:
(719) 549-2401 Administrative Assistant Cheryl Mincic T 221A cheryl.mincic@csupueblo.edu

Administrative Assistant Cecilia Martinez T 221A cecilia.martinez@csupueblo.edu                      
RN-BSN Peggy Foley T 221C peggy.foley@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Lisa Persons T 256 lisa.persons@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Jucinda Heintzelman T 257 jacinda.heintzelman@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Nancy Whetzel T 258 nancy.whetzel@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Katie Edwards T 227 katie.edwards@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Heather Brown T 225 heather.brown@csupueblo.edu
Nursing Cathy Coram T 223A cathy.coram@csupueblo.edu

(719) 549-2409 Graduate Nursing Administrative Assistant Susan Belport T 226A susan.belport@csupueblo.edu
Graduate Nursing/Acute and Family Nurse Practitioner Claudia Imes T 218A claudia.imes@csupueblo.edu
Graduate Nursing/Acute and Family Nurse Practitioner Leslie Murtagh T 218D leslie.murtagh@csupueblo.edu
Graduate Nursing/Acute and Family Nurse Practitioner Carla Howard T-218 B carla.howard@csupueblo.edu

Graduate Nursing/ Education Emphasis Margaret Rooney T 218 E peg.rooney@csupueblo.edu
Acute and Family Nurse Practitioner Susan Belport T 226 susan.belport@csupueblo.edu
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TEACHER EDUCATION:
(719) 549-2681 Program Contact Mary Sandoval T 243 mary.sandoval@csupueblo.edu

All Master's of Education, Freshman/Sophomore Liberal Studies Jeff Piquette T 243 jeff.piquette@csupueblo.edu

All Advisors: Liberal Studies/ Elem. Education Minors of Education Jenny Piazza T 268 jenny.piazza@csupueblo.edu

Liberal Studies, Educational Majors Heather Caldwell T 230 heather.caldwell@csupueblo.edu
Liberal Studies, Educational Majors Tim Peters T 269 tim.peters@csupueblo.edu
Liberal Studies, Educational Majors Lynn Knight T 270 lynn.knight@csupueblo.edu
Liberal Studies, Educational Majors Margie Massey T 271 margie.massey@csupueblo.edu

K - 12 Teacher Education Advised by Academic Major Advisor Assigned by program
Secondary Teacher Education Advised by Academic Major Advisor Assigned by program

COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail
CHASS

(719) 549-2863 Administrative Assistant to the Dean Trisha Pocius GCB 310 trisha.pocius@csupueblo.edu
Art:

(719) 549-2835 Administrative Assistant Wendy Fairchild AM 116 wendy.fairchild@csupueblo.edu
Painting/Graphic Design Maya Avina AM 138A maya.avina@csupueblo.edu

Printmaking/Drawing Dennis Dalton AM 120A dennis.dalton@csupueblo.edu
Sculpture Emphasis/3D/Public Art Richard Hansen AM 123 richard.hansen@csupueblo.edu

Dept. Chair Photography/ Digital art Aaron Alexander AM 117 aaron.alexander@csupueblo.edu
Ceramics/Art Education (Default if other unavailable) Vicky Hansen AM 126 vicky.hansen@csupueblo.edu

Art History Rachel Zimmerman AM 115 rachel.zimmerman@csupueblo.edu
Digital Arts / Art History (Default if others unavailable) Int. Chair, Leticia Steffen AM 117/BCC 103F leticia.steffen@csupueblo.edu

English: PSY 202C
(719) 549-2143 Administrative Assistant Jo Ann Pisciotta PSY 232 joann.pisciotta@csupueblo.edu

English & First Year Composition Doug Eskew GCB 310J doug.eskew@csupueblo.edu
English Madison Furrh PSY 105 dmadison.furrh@csupueblo.edu
English Cindy Taylor PSY 202C cynthia.taylor@csupueblo.edu

English/Creative Writing/CW minor Iver Arnegard PSY 168 iver.arnegard@csupueblo.edu
English/Creative Writing/CW minor (CHAIR) Juan Morales PSY 171 juan.morales@csupueblo.edu

English/Sec. Ed. Certification Ted Taylor PSY 161 ted.taylor@csupueblo.edu
Communication and Rhetoric minor Yvonne Montoya PSY 157 yvonne.montoya@csupueblo.edu

English minors Any English Advisor
World Language:

(719) 549-2143 Administrative Assistant Jo Ann Pisciotta PSY 232 joann.pisciotta@csupueblo.edu
Italian, Spanish Chris Picicci PSY 202D chris.picicci@csupueblo.edu
Spanish, French Alegria Ribadeneira PSY 120 alegria.ribadeneira@csupueblo.edu

History:
(719) 549-2156 Administrative Assistant Lorraine Blasé PSY 102 lorraine.blase@csupueblo.edu

History Judy Gaughan PSY 122 judy.guaghan@csupueblo.edu
History, Legal Studies Matt Harris PSY 108 matt.harris@csupueblo.edu

History, Political Science, Philosophy, Geography, and Legal 
Studies Grant Weller (Chair) PSY 113 grant.weller@csupueblo.edu

History Jonathan Rees PSY 118 jonathan.rees@csupueblo.edu
Mass Communications:

(719) 549-2010 Administrative Assistant Kathleen Hund BCC 103E kathleen.hund@csupueblo.edu
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All Emphasis, CHAIR Sam Lovato BCC 103M sam.lovato@csupueblo.edu
Integrated Communication Kim Cowden BCC 103L kim.cowden@csupueblo.edu

Journalism Elizabeth Viall BCC 103N elizabeth.viall@csupueblo.edu
Integrated Communication Joanne Gula BCC 103O joanne.gula@csupueblo.edu

Electronic Media Jiaxi Shen BCC 103Q jiaxi.shen@csupueblo.edu
Rev 89 Station Manager Jenna Mangino BCC 113 jenna.mangino@csupueblo.edu

Music: 
(719) 549-2552 Administrative Assistant Joan Acosta AM 175 joan.acosta@csupueblo.edu

Music Education K-12 and  Music minor Mike De Luca AM 159 mike.deluca@csupueblo.edu
Music Education K-12 Alan Mills AM 171 alan.mills@csupueblo.edu

Music Education K-12 and  Music minor, CHAIR David Volk AM 175 B david.volk@csupueblo.edu
Liberal Arts:

Liberal Arts or Performance Arts Dana Ihm AM 156 dana.ihm@csupueblo.edu
Liberal Arts or Performance Arts Zahari Metchkov AM 165 zahari.metchkov@csupueblo.edu

Philosophy/Political Science/Psychology:

(719) 549-2156
Administrative Assistant for Philosophy, Political Science, and 

Psychology Lorraine Blasé PSY 102 lorraine.blase@csupueblo.edu

Philosophy: minor John O'Connor PSY 124 john.oconnor@csupueblo.edu
Political Science Ryan Strickler PSY 125 ryan.strickler@csupueblo.edu
Political Science Colette Carter PSY 119 colette.carter@csupueblo.edu
Political Science Joel Johnson PSY 116 joel.johnson@csupueblo.edu

Political Science (Homeland Security) Steven Liebel PSY 114 steven.liebel@csupueblo.edu
Psychology Barbara Brett-Green PSY160 barbara.brettgreen@csupueblo.edu
Psychology Richard Walker PSY 162 richard.walker@csupueblo.edu

General or Clinical Psychology (CHAIR) Krista Bridgmon PSY 170 krista.bridgmon@csupueblo.edu
Psychology Carla Zimmerman PSY 163 carla.zimmerman@csupueblo.edu

Social Psychology Karen Yescavage PSY 202A karen.yescavage@csupueblo.edu
Sociology/Criminology:

(719) 549-2631 Administrative Assistant for Sociology Jo Ann Pisciotta PSY 230 joann.pisciotta@csupueblo.edu
Sociology, CHAIR Susan Calhoun-Stuber PSY 242 susan.calhounstuber@csupueblo.edu

Sociology Timothy McGettigan PSY 241 timothy.mcgettigan@csupueblo.edu
Sociology Colleen Hacket PSY 239 colleen.hacket@csupueblo.edu
Sociology Jennifer Schlosser PSY 233A jennifer.schlosser@csupueblo.edu
Sociology Heidi Reynolds Stenson PSY 229B heidi.reynoldsstenson@csupueblo.edu
Sociology Chris Messer PSY 231 chris.messer@csupueblo.edu
Sociology Ian Gomme PSY 107 ian.gomme@csupueblo.edu

Anthropology/ Minor Susan Calhoun-Stuber PSY 242 susan.calhounstuber@csupueblo.edu
Social Work: 

(719) 549-2631 Administrative Assistant for Social Work NO CURRENT POSITION GCB 310 
Social Work Carol Langer GCB 310 carol.langer@csupueblo.edu
Social Work Pam Richmond GCB 310 pam.richmond@csupueblo.edu
Social Work Savra Frounfelker GCB 310C savra.frounfelker@csupueblo.edu

Social Work, CHAIR Arlene Reilly-Sandoval GCB 310F arlene.reillysandoval@csupueblo.edu
Social Work Judy Baca GCB 310 judy.baca@csupueblo.edu

COLLEGE  AREA Advisor OFFICE LOCATION E-Mail
CSM

mailto:sam.lovato@csupueblo.edu
mailto:kim.cowden@csupueblo.edu
mailto:elizabeth.viall@csupueblo.edu
mailto:joanne.gula@csupueblo.edu
mailto:jiaxi.shen@csupueblo.edu
mailto:jenna.mangino@csupueblo.edu
mailto:joan.acosta@csupueblo.edu
mailto:mike.deluca@csupueblo.edu
mailto:alan.mills@csupueblo.edu
mailto:david.volk@csupueblo.edu
mailto:dana.ihm@csupueblo.edu
mailto:zahari.metchkov@csupueblo.edu
mailto:lorraine.blase@csupueblo.edu
mailto:john.oconnor@csupueblo.edu
mailto:ryan.strickler@csupueblo.edu
mailto:colette.carter@csupueblo.edu
mailto:joel.johnson@csupueblo.edu
mailto:steven.liebel@csupueblo.edu
mailto:barbara.brettgreen@csupueblo.edu
mailto:richard.walker@csupueblo.edu
mailto:krista.bridgmon@csupueblo.edu
mailto:carla.zimmerman@csupueblo.edu
mailto:karen.yescavage@csupueblo.edu
mailto:joann.pisciotta@csupueblo.edu
mailto:susan.calhounstuber@csupueblo.edu
mailto:timothy.mcgettigan@csupueblo.edu
mailto:colleen.hacket@csupueblo.edu
mailto:jennifer.schlosser@csupueblo.edu
mailto:heidi.reynoldsstenson@csupueblo.edu
mailto:chris.messer@csupueblo.edu
mailto:ian.gomme@csupueblo.edu
mailto:susan.calhounstuber@csupueblo.edu
mailto:carol.langer@csupueblo.edu
mailto:pam.richmond@csupueblo.edu
mailto:savra.frounfelker@csupueblo.edu
mailto:arlene.reillysandoval@csupueblo.edu
mailto:judy.baca@csupueblo.edu


Administrative Assistant to the Dean Sandy Obrin LS 106 sandra.obrin@csupueblo.edu
Biology:

(719) 549-2743 Administrative Assistant Theresa Jiminez LS 210 theresa.jiminez@csupueblo.edu
All Advisors basic Biology+ Minors/ Pre-Professional & Emphases 

as noted:
 Pre-Pharmacy/Occupational Therapy Helen Caprioglio LS 242 dan.caprioglio@csupueblo.edu

Pre Nutrition/Dietetics/ Occup. Therapy/ Pre-Veterinary Medicine/ 
Medical Laboratory Sciences/ Environmental Biosciences/ 2nd Ed. 

Moussa Diawara LS 246 moussa.diawara@csupueblo.edu

Pre- Physical Therapy/ Pre-Chiropractic/ Pre-Nutrition/Pre-
Medicine Annette Gabaldon LS 250 annette.gabaldon@csupueblo.edu

Environmental Biosciences/ Pre-Forestry/ Wildlife/Ecology/ Wildlife 
and Natural Resources/ MS 3&2 Program               Claire Ramos LS 222 claire.ramos@csupueblo.edu

Pre-Veterinary Medicine/Pre-Forest/Wildlife/Ecology Lee Anne Martinez LS 218 leeanne.martinez@csupueblo.edu
Pre- Med/ Physician Assistant/Physical Therapy Jeff Smith LS 248 jeff.smith@csupueblo.edu

Pre-Dental/Pre-Med/Pre-Pharmacy/Physical Therapy/ Physician 
Assistant/ Cell/Molecular Biology/ Bio/Chem, Bioinformatics & 

Forensics
Brian Vandenheuvel LS 210A brian.vandenheuvel@csupueblo.edu

Pre-Medicine/Physician Assistant Medical Lab Sciences/ 
Cell/Molecular Biology Fran Sandmeier LS 244 franziska.sandmeier@csupueblo.edu

Pre-Medical Laboratory Sciences Beth Huff
Chemistry:

(719) 549-2340
Administrative Assistant (Available only part-time during the regular 

semester.  Not available during breaks or summer) Sandra Obrin CHEM 111 sandra.obrin@csupueblo.edu

All areas of Chemistry = All Advisors/ Emphasis- Majors noted
GPNS - Chemistry Richard Farrer CHEM 213 richard.farrer@csupueblo.edu 

Chemistry / Bio-Chem/ Pre-Pharm/Pre-Med Sandra Bonetti CHEM 211 sandra.bonetti@csupueblo.edu
Chemistry Matthew Cranswick CHEM212 matthew.cranswick@csupueblo.edu

Chemistry/ Pre-Vet/BioChem/Pre-Med David Dillon CHEM 209 david.dillon@csupueblo.edu
Chemistry/Pre Med/Bio Chem Richard Farrer CHEM 213 richard.farrer@csupueblo.edu 

Chemistry/ Environmental/ Transfer/PreVet/Bio Chem Chad Kinney (Chair) CHEM 111A chad.kinney@csupueblo.edu
Chemistry Melvin Druelinger CHEM 214 mel.druelinger@csupueblo.edu

Chemistry/ Pre-Pharm Kristina Proctor CHEM 419 kristina.proctor@csupueblo.edu
Chemistry, PreMed Jonathan Velasco CHEM 226 jonathan.velasco@csupueblo.edu

Mathematics/ Physics:
(719) 549-2433 Administrative Assistant Joleen Ryan PM 216 joleen.ryan@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2643 All areas of Math CHAIR Paul Chacon PM 216B paul.chacon@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2190 All Areas of Math Frank Zizza PM 222 frank.zizza@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2433 All areas of Math Darren Funk-Neubauer PM 202 darren.funkneubauer@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2433 All areas of Math/Physics Bruce Lundberg PM 224 bruce.lundberg@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2642 Math Education Janet Nichols PM 230 janet.nichols@csupueblo.edu
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